505808024 12/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5854853

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Execution I
THOMAS MOSNIER 03/10/2016
DAVID RYAN 03/10/2016

City:	RILLIEUX-LA-PAPE		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	69140		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16389258	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(949)760-9502Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Phone:	949-760-0404				
Email:	EFILING@KNOBBE.COM				
Correspondent Name:	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP				
Address Line 1:	2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:	IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		MDCRE.002C4			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JUN HYUK (ZACH) HONG			
SIGNATURE:		/Jun Hyuk Hong/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/06/2019			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Executed Assignment - MDCRE.002C4#page1.tif					

source=Executed Assignment - MDCRE.002C4#page2.tif

Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR

Thomas MOSNIER 24 rue du Prince d'Orange F-38280 ANTHON France

David RYAN 33 rue Pierre Termier F-69660 COLLONGES AU MONT d'OR France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE MEDICREA INTERNATIONAL 14 Porte du Grand Lyon 01700 NEYRON France

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled METHOD MAKING IT POSSIBLE TO ACHIEVE THE IDEAL CURVATURE OF A ROD FOR VERTEBRAL OSTEOSYNTHESIS EQUIPMENT DESIGNED TO SUPPORT A PATIENT VERTEBRAL COLUMN, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 15/024, 150 filed ____, (I hereby authorize 3/23/16 and request my agent Evelyn A. Defillo at Defillo & Associates, Inc. of P O Box 14104 Clearwater FL 33766, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known) or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

> PATENT REEL: 058204 FRAME: 0298

U.S. Application No. Assignment

Docket:

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that **ASSIGNEE** will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to **ASSIGNORS** and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **ASSIGNEE** or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 10 March 2016	Date: 10) March 2016
and a second	مەرىغە ئەرىمەر 	A
Thomas MOSNIER	David RYAN	

(Legalization not required for recording but is *prima facie* evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

RECORDED: 02/06/2019

۰.